Published Manual Number/ECN: MAI36VXXBE/2003046N
•  Publishing System: TPAS
•  Access date: 1/29/2003
•  Document ECN's: Latest Available
Installation—
36026V5J, 36026V7J/V7W,
42026V6J/V6W
Washer-Extractors

1 About this Manual MHI36QXXAE/9541AV
3 Warranty BMP720097/92732A
5 How to Order Parts BMP720097R/72332A
6 Rigid Mount Washer-Extractor Installation & Service Safety MSIN0704AE/9271BV
9 About the Forces Transmitted by Milnor Washer-Extractors BIWUUI02/20001108
11 Glossary of Tag Illustrations - F-Style, Q-Style,
36" & 42" V-Style and X-Style Washer-Extractors MSIUUQTGAE/2003045V
16 Avoiding Damage From Allied Remote Chemical
Delivery Systems BIWUUI03/20030129
21 Section 1: Installation
22 Handling and Setting Procedures for CPE, NPE,
Qxx and Vxx Washer-Extractors MSIN0206AE/2000304V
26 Service Connections BIRQVI01/20020911
31 Section 2: Dimensional Drawings
33 Dimensional Drawing - 36026V5J BD3626V5CE/2002102D
35 Dimensional Drawing - 36026V7J, V7W BD3626V7CE/2002102D
37 Dimensional Drawing - 42026V6J, V6W BD4226V6CE/2002496D
38 Dimensional Drawing - 42026V6J, V6W Options BD4226V6CB/2002102D
39 Dimensional Drawing - Pedestal Base for 36026V5J BD36V5BSAE/2000455V
41 Dimensiional Drawing - Pedestal base 36026V7J,
42026V6J BD42V6BSAE/2002496D
MHI36QXXAE/9541AV (1 of 1)
ABOUT THIS MANUAL
Scope —This instruction manual is intended to provide facility requirements and machine installation proce-
dures for all Milnor 36021, 36026, and 42026 model rigid mount washer-extractors.
See the safety manual for safety instructions before installating, servicing, or operating this machine. See
the service manual for preventive maintenance, service procedures, and mechanical parts identification.  See the
operator guide for operator instructions. See the reference manual for programming, operating, and troubleshoot-
ing instructions.
Manual Number/Date Code (When To Discard or Save) —The manual number/date code is
located on the inside front cover, upper right corner just above the manual name. Whenever the manual is
reprinted with new information, part of this number changes. If the date code after the “/” changes, the new
version applies to all machines covered by the old version, but is improved— thus the old version can be
discarded. If the manual number before the “/” changes, the new manual covers only new machines. Ex-
ample: Discard MATMODELAE/8739CV when MATMODELAE/8739DV is received (minor improvements).
Also, discard MATMODELAE/8739DV when MATMODELAE/8746AV is received (major improvements).
But keep MATMODELAE/8746FV when MATMODELBE/8815AV is received, since the new manual no
longer applies to machines originally shipped with the old manual.
Documents and Change Bars —The individual documents comprising this manual use the same
revision criteria as the manual. Text documents also display change bars. Example: When section
MSOP0599AE/9135BV becomes MSOP0599AE/9135CV, change bars with the letter “C” appear next to all
changes for this revision. For a major rewrite (e.g., MSOP0599AE/9226AV), all change bars are deleted.
Trademarks of Pellerin Milnor Corporation —The following, some of which may be used in this
publication, are trademarks of Pellerin Milnor Corporation:
Ampsaver®
Autolint®
Auto-Purge®
Autovac
CBW®
Dye-Extractor®
Dyextractor®
E-P Plus®